

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 638-639 OF 2012  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

YOGESHWARI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/05/2012        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.    Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms.    Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.    Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.    Vikram Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr.    S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master