

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 638-639 OF 2012

YOGESHWARI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikram Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.  
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Parties through their ld. Advocates are present.  
Final chance is granted to the respondents, who have not yet filed  
counter affidavit, to file on record.  
List again on 20.11.2012.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj