

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 638-639 OF 2012

YOGESHWARI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Letters have been circulated by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, advocate for respondent Nos. 3 and 4, and by Ms. Pratibha Jain, advocate for respondent Nos. 6 and 7, praying for four weeks time for filing counter affidavits on behalf of respective respondents.

Counter affidavits may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after eight weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|