

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 638-639 OF 2012

YOGESHWARI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner praying for time on the ground of illness of the advocate-on-record.

List the matter after four weeks.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|